



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 712/2023**
PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED
..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK (INDIA) LIMITED (ENIL)
..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Subhalaxmi Sen &
Mr. Raghav Shukla, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
28.02.2024

IA no. 4678/2024 by def. for seeking condonation of delay of 87 days in filing written statement.

Issue notice to the plaintiff through its counsel only. The ld. Counsel be served with the Notice through email and WhatsApp only. Steps be taken for effecting service within a week. Reply be filed within 3 weeks of receiving Notice. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within 2 weeks of receiving advance copy of the reply from the plaintiff.

Put up before this Court on 29.5.2024 which is the date already fixed, for further proceedings/completion of pleadings.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 28, 2024 [Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/03/2024 at 11:40:13