



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 712/2023**

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Lal, Advocate

versus

**ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK (INDIA) LIMITED
(ENIL)**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sonal Chhablani, Raghav
Shukla, Advocates

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER
29.08.2024**

%

1. Matter has been listed today for carrying out admission / denial of documents.
2. Ld. Counsel for the defendant admits 16 documents filed by the plaintiff, which have been identified as Ex.P-1 to Ex.P-16. Rest of the documents have been denied by the defendant.
3. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in regard to some documents which were filed on 20.08.2024 on behalf of the defendant, an application is to be moved to bring on record those documents. Accordingly, ld. Counsel for the defendant is directed to move an appropriate application in this regard within two weeks.
4. It needs a highlight that no documents have been filed by the defendant alongwith the written statement.
5. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for



09.09.2024. Put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 09.09.2024, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 29, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any