



\$~31 to 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 67/2022 & I.A. Nos. 1492/2022 & 14762/2022

ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Anchal Raghuvanshi with
Mr. Mohit Bangwal, Advocates.
(M): 9340158443
Email: anchalraghwanshi@anmglobal.net

versus

MUSIC BROADCAST LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Srijan Uppal with Ms. Kriti,
Advocates.
(M): 9582055230
Email: srijan@scalegal.in

32

+ CS(COMM) 710/2023 & I.A. 19633/2023

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through:

versus

**DIGITAL RADIO (DELHI) BROADCASTING
LIMITED**Defendant

Through: Ms. Sonal Chhablani, Advocate.
(M): 9811974357

33

+ CS(COMM) 711/2023 & I.A. 19639/2023

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through:



versus

MUSIC BROADCAST PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Srijan Uppal with Ms. Kriti,
Advocates.

(M): 9582055230

Email: srijan@scalegal.in

34

+ CS(COMM) 712/2023 & I.A. 19645/2023

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through:

versus

ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK (INDIA) LIMITED
(ENIL)

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sonal Chhablani, Advocate.
(M): 9811974357

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

% **ORDER**
22.11.2024

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the defendant in CS(COMM) 67/2022.
2. Accordingly, at request, list on 03rd April, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2024/c