



\$~6 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 67/2022, I.A. 1492/2022 & I.A. 14762/2022**

ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES

LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shwetank Tripathi, Mr. Deepank
Singhal and Ms. Sejjal Malik,
Advocates.

versus

MUSIC BROADCAST LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Srijan Uppal and Mr. Samanyu
Bhatnagar, Advocates.

+ **CS(COMM) 710/2023 & I.A. 19633/2023**

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaurya Pandey, Advocate.

versus

**DIGITAL RADIO (DELHI) BROADCASTING
LIMITED**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Srishti Gupta, Advocate.

+ **CS(COMM) 711/2023 & I.A. 19639/2023**

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaurya Pandey, Advocate.

versus

MUSIC BROADCAST PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Srijan Uppal and Mr. Samanyu
Bhatnagar, Advocates.

+ **CS(COMM) 712/2023 & I.A. 19645/2023**

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Lall, Advocate.

versus



ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK (INDIA) LIMITED
(ENIL)

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Srishti Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
31.10.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 09.02.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 31, 2025

ap